

For immediate release: Sep. 21, 2021

Contact: Richard Reilly, Martin County Library System, (772) 219-4964

Blake Library To Begin Courtyard Renovation

Martin County General Services and Library Departments begin a renovation project to make the Blake Library courtyard a welcoming and multi-use community space.

Tentatively scheduled to begin on Monday, September 27, the construction will last approximately one month. This project will add pavers, landscaping, pergolas, furniture, and power to create a family friendly environment.

During construction, the east entrance by the parking lot will remain open. Outdoor seating will be relocated yet still available. Additional handicap accessible parking is available north of the Library in the Administration Building parking lot.

-end-

RR/LIB (tf/LIB)

About the Martin County Board of County Commissioners

The five-member Board of County Commissioners is the legislative governing body of Martin County. Each Commissioner is elected to a four-year term by voters in the countywide area. Chapter 125.01 of the Florida Statutes establishes the specific duties and powers of the Board of County Commissioners. Exercising their legislative powers, the County Commission adopts ordinances (local laws) and resolutions to establish policies and programs to protect the health, safety, and general welfare of Martin County residents.

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback